

1

**Civ DJ 836/23
Himanshi Vs Manju Bala
PS Anand Parbat**

Fresh Suit for recovery of arrears received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff along with father of plaintiff.

Let summons of the suit and notice of the application U/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 r/w 151 CPC be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC on **14.12.2023**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:05.10.2023(SA)