

27.05.2024

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Written statement alongwith condonation application has been filed on behalf of defendant, copy supplied.

Reply of application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC has been filed on behalf of plaintiff, copy supplied.

The interim stay granted vide order dated 14.12.2023 is extended till next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on the above said application on 02.09.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:27.05.2024