

CIV Dj no. 836/23
Himanshi Vs Manju Bala

02.09.2024

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sameer Ahmed, Ld proxy counsel for defendant.

Ld proxy counsel for defendant seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on application under order 7 rule 11 CPC on the ground that the main counsel is not well today.

Heard. Allowed.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has supplied the copy of replication to the defendant today and will file the said copy in the court after filing it, on the e-portal.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff further submits that the interim stay order may be extended till NDOH.

Heard.

The interim stay order is extended till NDOH.

Put up for consideration of application under order 7 rule 11 CPC on **06.12.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:02.09.2024