

MS HEM LATA Vs. MR. MOHIT TYAGI

06.12.2024

Present: Sh. Naryan Dutt Sharma, Ld Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vipin Singh Bansal, Mayank Singh and Akash Verma, Ld counsels for the defendant.

Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on the application under order 7 rule 11 CPC.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has not mentioned the value of the subject matter ie. Flat no. F-185, Karampura, New Delhi, in the plaint for the purpose court fee and jurisdiction of this court, which is mandatory, as per Order 7 rule 1 (I) of CPC.

The plaintiff is directed to file the details, regarding the value of the subject matter ie. Flat no. F-185, Karampura, New Delhi for court fee and jurisdiction of this court, within 14 days, with advance copy to Ld counsel for defendant.

Put up for consideration of application under order 7 rule 11 CPC on **17.03.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 06.12.2024