

## HIMANSHI Vs. MANJU BALA

19.02.2025

Present: Father of plaintiff in person.  
None for the defendant.

Parties have not filed the affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Parties are again directed to file the same, within 10 days.

Father of plaintiff submits that the relationship of landlord and tenant has not been disputed by the defendant and he will move application under order 12 rule 6 CPC for passing of decree. He is allowed to file the same before the NDOH by supplying advance copy to Ld counsel for the defendant.

Put up for further proceedings on **15.04.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
19.02.2025