

Civ DJ 836/23

HIMANSHI Vs. MANJU BALA

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Id counsel for the plaintiff along with parents of the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

An application under 12 rule 6 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 03.03.2025. Copy of the same has already been sent to the defendant through speed post on 25.02.2025. However, the extra copy of the same is also retained on record for supplying to Id counsel for the defendant.

Defendant is allowed to file the reply of the said application before NDOH, with advance copy to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on **25.07.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.07.2025