

HIMANSHI Vs. MANJU BALA

25.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Sh. Iram Naag and Sh. Nitin Sharma, Ld counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. A.R. Regmi, Ld counsel for the defendant through VC.
Ms. Shivali, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant.

Fresh Vakaltnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that he has been recently engaged and seeks some time for filing reply of application under order 12 rule 6 CPC.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant for filing reply of abovesaid application, with advance copy to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for consideration of said application on **16.10.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
25.07.2025