

16.10.2025

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with father of plaintiff in person.  
Sh. A.R. Regmi Ld counsel for the defendant.

Reply of application filed under order 12 rule 6 CPC has been filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy of the same has already been supplied.

Ld counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

Arguments heard from Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Last opportunity is given to ld counsel for the defendant to make arguments on the abovesaid application.

Put up for hearing arguments by Ld counsel for the defendant on **25.11.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
16.10.2025