

26.11.2025

The present Case has been taken up today due to declaration of holiday on 25.11.2025 by Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

One of the stenos is on earned leave and no substitute has been provided today. 57 matters have been fixed today for hearing.

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Last opportunity is again given to the defendant for making arguments on the application filed under order 12 rule 6 CPC.

Put up for addressing arguments on **13.12.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.11.2025