

13.12.2025

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. A.R. Regmi, Ld counsel for the defendant through  
VC.

An application under order 26 rule 10A has been filed  
on behalf of the defendant for appointment of handwriting expert.  
Copy supplied.

Arguments heard on the abovesaid application as well  
as on the application filed under order 12 rule 6 CPC.

Put up for order on the abovesaid applications on  
**02.02.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
13.12.2025