

HIMANSHI Vs. MANJU BALA

13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Sonali and Sh. Nitin Sharma, Ld counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. A.R. Regmi and Smt Samriti Bishnoi, Ld counsels for the defendant.

Further arguments heard from Ld counsels for the parties on the application filed under order 26 rule 10 A CPC.

Put up for order on the said application on **10.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.03.2026